### **AMADOR CITY**

# AGENDA OF THE MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL

# THURSDAY June 25, 7:00 P.M.

### **SPECIAL NOTICE**

Pursuant to Paragraph 11 of Executive Order N-25-20, executed by the Governor of California on March 12, 2020, as a response to mitigating the spread of coronavirus known as COVID-19, during the June 25, 2020, special meeting of the City Council of Amador City, California members of the public will be allowed to join Zoom Meeting.

Mayor Groth is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Amador City Council Special Meeting

Time: Jun 25, 2020 07:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us04web.zoom.us/j/76056823580?pwd=SGk5QnhyZDNXdkNmVXZjcWJFL2c0UT09

Meeting ID: 760 5682 3580

Password: 8sMjaK

Members of the public wanting to address the Council, either during public comment or for a specific agenda item, or both, are requested to send an email notification no later than 5:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting to the Amador City Council Clerk, Joyce Davidson, at <a href="mailto:cityclerk@amadorcity.net">cityclerk@amadorcity.net</a>. Public comment should identify the agenda item it seeks to address, and be limited to 300 words or less. Public comment will be read at the time such agenda item it references is called.

# Discussion and possible action on all items

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. ROLL CALL-
  - APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- **4.** PUBLIC MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA Discussion items only, no action to be taken. Any person may address the council at this time on any subject matter within the jurisdiction of the Amador City Council. Any item that requires action will be deferred to a subsequent council meeting. Five minute time limit. -
- 5. Public Hearing
  - A. Resoluitions #572 & 573 2020 General Election
  - B. Business Relief Program Resolution #574
  - C. Amador City Tavern Easement Request
- 6. Adjournment